granted by the BSE Limited on June 24, 2025 and National Stock Exchange Limited (NSE) on 
June 23, 2025,  the Meeting of Committee of Directors (“Board”) of the Company held today i.e. 
Saturday, June 28, 2025 has approved the following:  

1. Allotment of 92,00,000 (Ninety - Two Lakh only) out of 6,65,00,000 (Six Crore and 

Sixty-Five Lakh Only) Equity Shares on Preferential Basis to the allottees (non-
promoters) for cash consideration at an issue price of ₹ 4.71/- per Equity share on 
preferential basis in accordance with the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations 2018 (“SEBI ICDR Regulations”) to the below mentioned

[...]

thereunder and SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2018, as amended ("ICDR Regulations") and other 
applicable laws. 

3 Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or the 
total amount for which the 
securities will be issued 
(Approximately) 

Allotment of 92,00,000 (Ninety - Two Lakh only) out of 6,65,00,000 (Six 
Crore and Sixty-Five Lakh Only) Equity Shares on Preferential Basis to 
the allottees (non-promoters) for cash consideration at an issue price 
of ₹ 4.71/- per Equity share on preferential basis in accordance with 
the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations